Govemnor Kim Reynolds
Lt. Govemor Adam Gregg

Adam Steen, Director

AMENDMENT No. 1
TO THE PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT AR2495
CLOUD SOLUTIONS: laaS SERVICE MODEL

This Amendment No. 1 (this “Amendment”) to the State of lowa Participating Addendum to Contract Number
AR2495 dated August 14,2020, is made and entered into as of August 12, 2022 (“Effective Date”), by and
between Dell Marketing L.P. (“Contractor”), and the lowa Department of Administrative Services (the
“Agency”).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties herein acknowledge and agree as follows:
1. All references to the Contractor name of EMC Corporation are replaced with Dell Marketing L.P.

2. Except as set forth in this Amendment No. 1, the Participating Addendum shall remain unchanged and in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be executed by their respective
duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

DELL MARKETING L.P. IOWA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

By: "qﬂ@d—df‘" Sﬂ/‘th By: %
Name: _Alyssa Sayles Name: /é"( Mé\ﬁ/f

Title: Contract Administrator R &e?wi

Dated: _August 16, 2022 Dated: -.g,[/g/;u

BLS 08/16/2022

Hoover State Office Building 1305 East Walnut Streat  Des Moines, IA50319  (515) 281-5360 hitp://das.iowa.gov



